
WCA‐Nr. Distrikts‐Referenz Diplom Klasse Name Photo‐credit Call
DL‐02346 BOB‐012 COTA‐Hunter 25 Burgruine Weissenstein Manfred DF6EX
DL‐01123 SAX‐017 COTA‐Hunter 50 Schloss Moritzburg Gerhard DL5AWI
DL‐03129 FBN‐301 COTA‐Hunter 75 Burg Zwernitz Manfred DF6EX
DL‐01295 THB‐001 COTA‐Hunter 100 Wartburg Michael DO7WM
DL‐01064 RPB‐385 COTA‐Hunter 125 Kasselburg Dieter DK5PZ
DL‐04115 BRB‐120 COTA‐Hunter 150 Schloss Königs Wusterhausen Martin DL7UMW
DL‐02290 SAB‐159 COTA‐Hunter 175 Schloss Wörlitz Martin DL7UMW
DL‐02521/DL‐02510 SWB‐13038/SWB‐13027 COTA‐Hunter 200 Schloss Neuschwanstein/Schloss Hohenschwangau Martin DF3MC
DL‐03511 NRB‐119 COTA‐Hunter 225 Haus Vorst Stephan DE1VTM
DL‐04413/DL‐04414 BOB‐115/BOB‐116 COTA‐Hunter 250 Altes und Neues Schloss Dießfurt Manfred DF6EX
DL‐03522 KAB‐006 COTA‐Hunter 275 Burg Eibach Ingo DH0KAA
DL‐00961 RPB‐282 COTA‐Hunter 300 Marksburg Braubach Stephan DE1VTM
DL‐00899 RPB‐220 COTA‐Hunter 325 Burg Eltz Ingo DH0KAA
DL‐04080 BRB‐085 COTA‐Hunter 350 Schloss Hubertushöhe Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐00716 RPB‐037 COTA‐Hunter 375 Burgruine Wachtenburg Udo DG6PW
DL‐03142 FBN‐314 COTA‐Hunter 400 Burg Hohenberg Manfred DF6EX
DL‐01379 THB‐085 COTA‐Hunter 425 Schloss Elgersburg Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐02345 BOB‐011 COTA‐Hunter 450 Burgruine Waldeck Manfred DF6EX
DL‐04375 KAB‐068 COTA‐Hunter 475 Schloss Falkenlust Ingo DH0KAA
DL‐03151 FBN‐323 COTA‐Hunter 500 Neues Schloss Eremitage Manfred DF6EX
DL‐04271 NSB‐131 COTA‐Hunter 525 Kaiserpfalz Goslar Bernd DO1DAN
DL‐02140 SAB‐009 COTA‐Hunter 550 Schloss Meisdorf Helmut DM2BPG
DL‐03866 OBB‐032 COTA‐Hunter 575 Burg Schwaneck Chris DL6GCE
DL‐00054 BRB‐004 COTA‐Hunter 600 Schloss Charlottenhof Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐02203 SAB‐072 COTA‐Hunter 625 Schloss Stiege Lutz DL8MLD
DL‐03804 BOB‐048 COTA‐Hunter 650 Schloss Friedrichsburg Manfred DF6EX
DL‐04374 KAB‐067 COTA‐Hunter 675 Schloss Augustusburg Ingo DH0KAA
DL‐00748 RPB‐069 COTA‐Hunter 700 Schmidtburg Hans DF9PE
DL‐03906 BLB‐002 COTA‐Hunter 725 Schloss Charlottenburg Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐03887 OBB‐052 COTA‐Hunter 750 Schloss Blutenburg Christ DL6GCE
DL‐01213 SAX‐107 COTA‐Hunter 775 Burg Gnadstein Uwe DL2ND
DL‐03527 KAB‐011 COTA‐Hunter 800 Schloss Drachenburg Stephan DE1VTM
DL‐05014 BRB‐218 COTA‐Hunter 825 Neue Kammern Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐03874 OBB‐040 COTA‐Hunter 850 Schloss Maxlrain Chris DL6GCE
DL‐02139 SAB‐008 COTA‐Hunter 875 Schloss Harzgerode Erich DL2HUC
DL‐03997 BBN‐082 COTA‐Hunter 900 Schloss Mainau Jutta DL5JF
DL‐00760/DL‐00761 RPB‐081/RPB‐082 COTA‐Hunter 925 Burg Bosselstein/Schloss Oberstein Hans DF9PE
DL‐02837 WNB‐001 COTA‐Hunter 950 Schloss Herten Heinz‐Peter DH1PS
DL‐00542 RBN‐014 COTA‐Hunter 975 Schloss Moyland Gert DH5EAM
DL‐04978 HBN‐148 COTA‐Hunter 1000 Schloss Wilhelmsthal Lutz DL8MLD
DL‐05063 OBB‐094 COTA‐Hunter 1025 Burg Wellheim Gerald  DG5MLA
DL‐00468 NSB‐023 COTA‐Hunter 1050 Schloss Celle Georg DF9ZV
DL‐04182 BRB‐187 COTA‐Hunter 1075 Schloss Uebigau Lothar DL2LRT
DL‐01141 SAX‐035 COTA‐Hunter 1100 Schloss Burgk Wolfram DL6AG
DL‐00955 RPB‐276 COTA‐Hunter 1125 Burg Lahneck Fred PA3DLX
DL‐05083 WNB‐077 COTA‐Hunter 1150 Schloss Holtfeld Peter DJ2OS
DL‐03934 SHB‐010 COTA‐Hunter 1175 Schloss Glücksburg Tycho DO5FL
DL‐03862 OBB‐028 COTA‐Hunter 1200 Schloss Kaltenberg Gerald  DG5MLA
DL‐02595 SWB‐3002 COTA‐Hunter 1225 Schloss Markt Gerald  DG5MLA
DL‐02521 SWB‐13038  COTA‐Hunter 1250 Schloss Neuschwanstein  Gerald  DG5MLA
DL‐00682 RPB‐003 COTA‐Hunter 1275 Burg Are Dietmar DK7JQ
DL‐01114 SAX‐008 COTA‐Hunter 1300 Schloss Lingner Gerhard DL5AWI
DL‐01112 SAX‐006 COTA‐Hunter 1325 Schloss Albrechtsberg Gerhard DL5AWI



DL‐00152 HBN‐077 COTA‐Hunter 1350 Burg Runkel  Georg DF9ZV
DL‐01257 SAX‐151 COTA‐Hunter 1375 Schloss Schwarzenberg Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐04497 KAB‐109 COTA‐Hunter 1400 Burg Kühlseggen Ingo DH0KAA
DL‐00835 RPB‐156 COTA‐Hunter 1425 Burg Hohenecken Jutta DL5JF
DL‐03218 FBN‐601 COTA‐Hunter 1450 Fürstbischöfliche Residenz Würzburg Jutta DL5JF
DL‐02866 WNB‐030 COTA‐Hunter 1475 Schloss Steinfurt Peter DJ2OS
DL‐02939 MVB‐130 COTA‐Hunter 1500 Schloss Kartlow Jürgen DM3XB
DL‐03950 SHB‐026 COTA‐Hunter 1525 Schloss Tremsbüttel Stefan DJ7AO
DL‐00729 RPB‐050 COTA‐Hunter 1550 Schloss Zweibrücken Jutta DL5JF
DL‐03999 BBN‐084 COTA‐Hunter 1575 Schloss Flehingen Hans DF9PE
DL‐00044 BBN‐044 COTA‐Hunter 1600 Burg Ravensburg Hans DF9PE
DL‐05109 BRB‐221 COTA‐Hunter 1625 Schloss Bornsdorf Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐00421 NRB‐094 COTA‐Hunter 1650 Kaiserpfalz Kaiserswerth Dietmar DK7JQ
DL‐01311 THB‐017 COTA‐Hunter 1675 Schloss Elisabethenburg Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐01087 SAR‐015 COTA‐Hunter 1700 Burg und Schloss Dagstuhl Hans DF9PE
DL‐03923 WNB‐065 COTA‐Hunter 1725 Burg Hülshoff Diego DG6YY
DL‐02338 BOB‐004 COTA‐Hunter 1750 Burgruine Flossenbürg Manfred DF6EX
DL‐00728 RPB‐049 COTA‐Hunter 1775 Lustschloss Tschifflik Jutta DL5JF
DL‐02810 BOB‐019 COTA‐Hunter 1800 Schloss Neidstein Manfred DF6EX
DL‐04952 BOB‐147 COTA‐Hunter 1825 Neues Schloss Ebnath Manfred DF6EX
DL‐00902 RPB‐223 COTA‐Hunter 1850 Schloss Gondorf Hans DF9PE
DL‐00908 RPB‐229 COTA‐Hunter 1875 Niederburg Kobern Hans DF9PE
DL‐01081 SAR‐009 COTA‐Hunter 1900 Liebenburg Hans DF9PE
DL‐03145 FBN‐317 COTA‐Hunter 1925 Burgruine Thierstein Manfred DF6EX
DL‐00424 NRB‐097 COTA‐Hunter 1950 Adelssitz Quadenhof Dietmar DK7JQ
DL‐04168 BRB‐173 COTA‐Hunter 1975 Schloss Sallgast Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐02338 BOB‐004 COTA‐Hunter 2000 Burgruine Flossenbürg Manfred DF6EX
DL‐00730 RPB‐051 COTA‐Hunter 2025 Schloss Alzey Hans DF9PE
DL‐00021 BBN‐021 COTA‐Hunter 2050 Schloss Königsbach Hans DF9PE
DL‐01405 THB‐111 COTA‐Hunter 2075 Schloss Glücksbrunn Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐01376 THB‐082 COTA‐Hunter 2100 Schloss Altenstein Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐04233 BOB‐066 COTA‐Hunter 2125 Schloss Riglasreuth Günter DC2RK
DL‐01077 SAR‐005 COTA‐Hunter 2150 Schloss Berg Hans DF9PE
DL‐02834 BOB‐043 COTA‐Hunter 2175 Abteischloss Waldsassen Jutta DL5JF
DL‐05034 RPB‐413 COTA‐Hunter 2200 Frauenburg Hans DF9PE
DL‐01254 SAX‐148 COTA‐Hunter 2225 Schloss Trutzschler Karl DL1JKK
DL‐04366 SAX‐257 COTA‐Hunter 2250 Schloss Jößnitz Karl DL1JKK
DL‐00019 RPB‐019 COTA‐Hunter 2275 Burg Handschuhsheim Hans DF9PE
DL‐05227 KAB‐272 COTA‐Hunter 2300 Burg Schweinheim Ingo DH0KAA
DL‐00365 NRB‐038 COTA‐Hunter 2325 Burg Friedestrom Ingo DH0KAA
DL‐02305 SAB‐174 COTA‐Hunter 2350 Schlossruine Neues Schloss Tylsen Bernd DO1DAN
DL‐01076 SAR‐004 COTA‐Hunter 2375 Gustavsburg Hans DF9PE
DL‐01006 RPB‐327 COTA‐Hunter 2400 Reichsburg Trifels Hans DF9PE
DL‐04486 KAB‐098 COTA‐Hunter 2425 Ruine Hardtburg Ingo DH0KAA
DL‐01267 SAX‐161 COTA‐Hunter 2450 Burg Mylau Karl DL1JKK
DL‐04272 NSB‐132 COTA‐Hunter 2475 Zwinger Goslar Bernd DO1DAN
DL‐02873 WNB‐037 COTA‐Hunter 2500 Wasserschloss Nordkirchen Peter DJ2OS
DL‐02845 WNB‐009 COTA‐Hunter 2525 Wasserburg Vischering Peter DJ2OS
DL‐04462 SAX‐281 COTA‐Hunter 2550 Wasserschlossruine Geilsdorf Karl DL1JKK
DL‐03805 BOB‐049 COTA‐Hunter 2575 Burg Trausnitz im Tal Manfred DF6EX
DL‐04372 KAB‐065 COTA‐Hunter 2600 Schloss Pepenhoven Hans DF9PE
DL‐00040 BBN‐040 COTA‐Hunter 2625 Strahlenburg Hans DF9PE
DL‐04370 KAB‐063 COTA‐Hunter 2650 Schloss Morenhoven Hans DF9PE
DL‐00926 RPB‐247 COTA‐Hunter 2675 Schloss Monrepos Hans DF9PE
DL‐04331 BOB‐103 COTA‐Hunter 2700 Schloss Schwarzenfeld Manfred DF6EX



DL‐01003 RPB‐324 COTA‐Hunter 2725 Burg Neuscharfeneck Marco DD6FM
DL‐00996 RPB‐317 COTA‐Hunter 2750 Burg Landeck Marco DD6FM
DL‐01005 RPB‐326 COTA‐Hunter 2775 Ramburg Marco DD6FM
DL‐03190 FBN‐362 COTA‐Activator 5 Schloss Weißenstein Manfred DF6EX
DL‐01267 SAX‐161 COTA‐Activator 10 Burg Mylau Karl DL1JKK
DL‐00308 NBN‐036 COTA‐Activator 15 Burg Bederkesa Friedrich DL4BBH
DL‐02335 BOB‐001 COTA‐Activator 20 Burg Falkenberg Manfred DF6EX
DL‐02837 WNB‐001 COTA‐Activator 25 Schloss Herten Udo DF7VH
DL‐01482 THB‐188 COTA‐Activator 30 Schloss Tüngeda Gemeinde Hörselberg‐Hainich
DL‐02831 BOB‐040 COTA‐Activator 35 Burg Prunn Manfred DF6EX
DL‐00414 NRB‐087 COTA‐Activator 40 Schloss Benrath Stephan DE1VTM
DL‐04089 BRB‐094 COTA‐Activator 45 Schloss Glienig Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐00221 MVB‐024 COTA‐Activator 50 Schloss Granitz Bernd DH0DK
DL‐03794 KAB‐047 COTA‐Activator 55 Burg Bergerhausen Ingo DH0KAA
DL‐04377 KAB‐070 COTA‐Activator 60 Burg Satzvey Stephan DE1VTM
DL‐02135 SAB‐004 COTA‐Activator 65 Burg Falkenstein Kai DG4KAI
DL‐02824 BOB‐033 COTA‐Activator 70 Burg Obermurach Manfred DF6EX
DL‐04292 NSB‐152 COTA‐Activator 75 Schloss Henneckenrode Jan DJ2WO
DL‐00051 BRB‐001 COTA‐Activator 80 Schloss Sanssouci Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐03790 KAB‐043 COTA‐Activator 85 Schloss Eichholz Ingo DH0KAA
DL‐00053 BRB‐003 COTA‐Activator 90 Schloss Babelsberg Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐00339 NRB‐012 COTA‐Activator 95 Haus Elmpt Dietmar DK7JQ
DL‐03527 KAB‐011 COTA‐Activator 100 Schloss Drachenburg Stephan DE1VTM
DL‐03150 FBN‐322 COTA‐Activator 105 Altes Schloss Eremitage Manfred DF6EX
DL‐04098 BRB‐103 COTA‐Activator 110 Schloss Belvedere Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐01331 THB‐037 COTA‐Activator 115 Burg Gleichen Bernd DL2DXA
DL‐05061 OBB‐092 COTA‐Activator 120 Burg Dollnstein Gerald  DG5MLA
DL‐01064 RPB‐385 COTA‐Activator 125 Kasselburg Bernd DL2DXA
DL‐04187 BRB‐192 COTA‐Activator 130 Schloss Wiepersdorf Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐05059 OBB‐090 COTA‐Activator 135 Burgruine Mörnsheim Gerald  DG5MLA
DL‐02497 SWB‐13015 COTA‐Activator 140 Hohes Schloss Füssen Gerald  DG5MLA
DL‐00896 RPB‐217 COTA‐Activator 145 Burg Bischofstein Hans DF9PE
DL‐00961 RPB‐282 COTA‐Activator 150 Marksburg   Hans DF9PE
DL‐01690 WBB‐21008 COTA‐Activator 155 Schloss Lichtenstein Jonas DO3JM
DL‐02169 SAB‐038 COTA‐Activator 160 Schloss Gänsefurth Helmut DM2BPG
DL‐04069 BRB‐074 COTA‐Activator 165 Schloss Caputh Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐00403 NRB‐076 COTA‐Activator 170 Haus Laubach Dietmar DK7JQ
DL‐03879 OBB‐044 COTA‐Activator 175 Schloss Possenhofen Chris DL6GCE
DL‐05058 OBB‐089 COTA‐Activator 180 Burg Hütting Gerald  DG5MLA
DL‐03141 FBN‐313 COTA‐Activator 185 Burgruine Rotes Schloss Manfred DF6EX
DL‐01047 RPB‐368 COTA‐Activator 190 Schloss Wallhausen Hans DF9PE
DL‐04666 KAB‐278 COTA‐Activator 195 Burg Lüsdorf Dietmar DK7JQ
DL‐04559 KAB‐171 COTA‐Activator 200 Schloss Hambach Ingo DH0KAA

  DL‐00755 RPB‐076 COTA‐Activator 205 Burg Landshut Hans DF9PE
DL‐01318 THB‐024 COTA‐Activator 210 Schloss Wilhelmsburg Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐04977 RPB‐403 COTA‐Activator 215 Wildenburg Hans DF9PE
DL‐05157 RBN‐  COTA‐Activator 220 Haus Langendonk Jutta DL5JF
DL‐00899 RPB‐220 COTA‐Activator 225 Burg Eltz Hans DF9PE
DL‐03804 BOB‐048 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2017 50 Schloss Friedrichsburg Manfred DF6EX
DL‐00542 RBN‐014 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2017 100 Schloss Moyland Gert DH5EAM
DL‐02346 BOB‐012 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2017 150 Burgruine Weissenstein Manfred DF6EX
DL‐02338 BOB‐004 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2017 200 Burgruine Flossenbürg Manfred DF6EX
DL‐02834 BOB‐043 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2017 250 Abteischloss Waldsassen Manfred DF6EX
DL‐02939 MVB‐130 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2017 300 Schloss Kartlow Jürgen DM3XB
DL‐01376 THB‐082 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2017 350 Schloss Altenstein Lutz DL3ARK



DL‐04978 HBN‐148 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2017 400 Schloss Wilhelmsthal Lutz DL8MLD
DL‐03909 BLB‐005 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2017 450 Schloss Britz Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐00955 RPB‐276 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2017 500 Burg Lahneck Fred PA3DLX
DL‐05084 WNB‐078 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2017 550 Schloss Tatenhausen Peter DJ2OS
DL‐03879 OBB‐044 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2017 600 Schloss Possenhofen Chris DL6GCE
DL‐00152 HBN‐077 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2017 650 Burg Runkel  Georg DF9ZV
DL‐01064 RPB‐385 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2017 700 Kasselburg Bernd DL2DXA
DL‐02815 BOB‐024 Annual COTA‐Activator 2017 10 Schloss Theuern Manfred DF6EX
DL‐01064 RPB‐385 Annual COTA‐Activator 2017 20 Kasselburg Dieter DK5PZ
DL‐02335 BOB‐001 Annual COTA‐Activator 2017 30 Burg Falkenberg Manfred DF6EX
DL‐04331 BOB‐103 Annual COTA‐Activator 2017 40 Schloss Schwarzenfeld Manfred DF6EX
DL‐01382 THB‐088 Annual COTA‐Activator 2017 50 Veste Wachsenburg Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐00835 RPB‐156 Annual COTA‐Activator 2017 60 Burg Hohenecken Jutta DL5JF
DL‐04132 BRB‐137 Annual COTA‐Activator 2017 70 Schloss Lübbinchen Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐04142 BRB‐147 Annual COTA‐Activator 2017 80 Schloss Neuhardenberg Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐02833 BOB‐042 Annual COTA‐Activator 2017 90 Burg Rosenburg Manfred DF6EX
DL‐05083 WNB‐077 Annual COTA‐Activator 2017 100 Schloss Holtfeld Peter DJ2OS
DL‐01114 SAX‐008 Annual COTA‐Activator 2017 110 Schloss Lingner Gerhard DL5AWI
DL‐00404 NRB‐077 Annual COTA‐Activator 2017 120 Haus Linnep Dietmar  DK7JQ
DL‐03934 SHB‐010 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2018 50 Schloss Glücksburg Florian DL8ECA
DL‐05054 BOB‐177 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2018 100 Schloss Ernestgrün Manfred DF6EX
DL‐00729 RPB‐050 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2018 150 Schloss Zweibrücken Jutta DL5JF
DL‐00786 RPB‐107 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2018 200 Burg Falkenstein Hans DF9PE
DL‐03218 FBN‐601 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2018 250 Fürstbischöfliche Residenz Würzburg Jutta DL5JF
DL‐01087 SAR‐015 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2018 300 Burg und Schloss Dagstuhl Hans DF9PE
DL‐01094 SAR‐022 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2018 350 Schloss Münchweiler Hans DF9PE
DL‐03950 SHB‐026 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2018 400 Schloss Tremsbüttel Steve DJ7AO
DL‐00044 BBN‐044 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2018 450 Burg Ravensburg Hans DF9PE
DL‐04234 BOB‐067 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2018 500 Schloss Wörth Hans DF9PE
DL‐00421 NRB‐094 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2018 550 Kaiserpfalz Kaiserswerth Dietmar DK7JQ
DL‐04948 BOB‐143 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2018 600 Schloss Neusath Manfred DF6EX
DL‐02834 BOB‐043 Annual COTA‐Activator 2018 10 Abteischloss Waldsassen Manfred DF6EX
DL‐01690 WBB‐21008 Annual COTA‐Activator 2018 20 Schloss Lichtenstein Jonas DO3JM
DL‐02831 BOB‐040 Annual COTA‐Activator 2018 30 Schloss Prunn Manfred DF6EX
DL‐02348 BOB‐014 Annual COTA‐Activator 2018 40 Schloss Fockenfeld Manfred DF6EX
DL‐02663 SWB‐5031 Annual COTA‐Activator 2018 50 Schloss Hochaltingen Gerald  DG5MLA
DL‐01041 RPB‐362 Annual COTA‐Activator 2018 60 Burg Grimburg Hans DF9PE
DL‐00953 RPB‐274 Annual COTA‐Activator 2018 70 Burg Katz Hans DF9PE
DL‐02346 BOB‐012 Annual COTA‐Activator 2018 80 Burgruine Weissenstein Manfred DF6EX
DL‐00902 RPB‐223 Annual COTA‐Activator 2018 90 Schloss Gondorf Hans DF9PE
DL‐03217 FBN‐600 Annual COTA‐Activator 2018 100 Festung Marienberg Jutta DL5JF
DL‐00823 RPB‐144 Annual COTA‐Activator 2018 110 Burg Nanstein Jutta DL5JF
DL‐02338 BOB‐004 Annual COTA‐Activator 2018 120 Burgruine Flossenbürg Manfred DF6EX
DL‐02345 BOB‐011 Annual COTA‐Activator 2018 130 Burgruine Waldeck Manfred DF6EX
DL‐02350 BOB‐016 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2019 50 Schloss Reuth Manfred DF6EX
DL‐04245 HBN‐139 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2019 100 Schloss Steinau Uwe DL2ND
DL‐03132 FBN‐304 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2019 150 Schloss Zedtwitz Gerhard DL5NDH
DL‐05034 RPB‐413 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2019 200 Frauenburg Hans DF9PE
DL‐04407 BOB‐109 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2019 250 Burg Randeck Manfred DF6EX
DL‐00823 RPB‐144 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2019 300 Burg Nanstein Jutta DL5JF
DL‐02845 WNB‐009 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2019 350 Wasserburg Vischering Peter DJ2OS
DL‐05032 RPB‐411 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2019 400 Birkenfelder Schloss Hans DF9PE
DL‐01376 THB‐082 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2019 450 Schloss Altenstein Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐03956 BOB‐050 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2019 500 Schloss Trevesenhammer Manfred DF6EX
DL‐02873 WNB‐037 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2019 550 Wasserschloss Nordkirchen Peter DJ2OS



DL‐00948/DL‐00967 RPB‐269/RPB‐288 Annual COTA‐Activator 2019 10 Burg Gutenfels/Burg Pfalzgrafenstein Hans DF9PE
DL‐04246 HBN‐140 Annual COTA‐Activator 2019 20 Schloss Birstein Uwe DL2ND
DL‐00775 RPB‐096 Annual COTA‐Activator 2019 30 Reichsburg Cochem Hans DF9PE
DL‐00755 RPB‐076 Annual COTA‐Activator 2019 40 Burg Landshut Hans DF9PE
DL‐01253 SAX‐147 Annual COTA‐Activator 2019 50 Burg Auerbach Karl DL1JKK
DL‐04245 HBN‐139 Annual COTA‐Activator 2019 60 Schloss Steinau Uwe DL2ND
DL‐00308 NBN‐036 Annual COTA‐Activator 2019 70 Burg Bederkesa Bernd DK1HI
DL‐00023 RPB‐023 Annual COTA‐Activator 2019 80 Obere Burg  Hans DF9PE
DL‐04413/DL‐04414 BOB‐115/BOB‐116 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2020 50 Altes und Neues Schloss Dießfurt Manfred DF6EX
DL‐04332 RPB‐397 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2020 100 Haardter Schloss Hans DF9PE
DL‐04461 SAX‐280 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2020 150 Schloss Neumark Karl DL1JKK
DL‐00778 RPB‐099 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2020 200 Burg Pyrmont Ingo DH0KAA
DL‐01064 RPB‐385 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2020 250 Kasselburg Hans DF9PE
DL‐05231 RPB‐ Annual COTA‐Hunter 2020 300 Schloss Monaise Hans DF9PE
DL‐00996 RPB‐317 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2020 350 Burg Landeck Ingo DH0KAA
DL‐01150 SAX‐044 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2020 400 Burgruine Niederlauterstein Hans DF9PE
DL‐00774 RPB‐095 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2020 450 Burg Arras Hans DF9PE
DL‐04233 BOB‐066 Annual COTA‐Activator 2020 10 Schloss Riglasreuth Günter DC2RK
DL‐01248 SAX‐142 Annual COTA‐Activator 2020 20 Burg Schönfels Karl DL1JKK
DL‐03036 NSB‐097 Annual COTA‐Activator 2020 30 Schloss Gartow Bernd DO1DAN
DL‐00738 RPB‐059 Annual COTA‐Activator 2020 40 Gutenburg Hans DF9PE
DL‐05227 KAB‐272 Annual COTA‐Activator 2020 50 Burg Schweinheim Ingo  DH0KAA
DL‐00910 RPB‐231 Annual COTA‐Activator 2020 60 Philippsburg Ingo DH0KAA
DL‐00900 RPB‐221 Annual COTA‐Activator 2020 70 Genovevaburg Hans DF9PE
DL‐00365 NRB‐038 Annual COTA‐Activator 2020 80 Burg Friedestrom Ingo DH0KAA
DL‐01061 RPB‐382 Annual COTA‐Activator 2020 90 Bertradaburg Hans DF9PE
DL‐00999 RPB‐320 Annual COTA‐Activator 2020 100 Madenburg Ingo DH0KAA
DL‐04225 BOB‐060 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2021 50 Schloss Fuchsmühl Manfred DF6EX
DL‐00972 RPB‐293 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2021 100 Burg Schwalbach Hans DF9PE
DL‐05263 SAB‐221 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2021 150 Burg Beetzendorf Bernd DO1DAN
DL‐00048 BBN‐048 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2021 200 Burg Zwingenberg Hans DF9PE
DL‐01092 SAR‐020 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2021 250 Teufelsburg Hans DF9PE
DL‐02810 BOB‐019 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2021 300 Schloss Neidstein Manfred DF6EX
DL‐01080 SAR‐008 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2021 350 Schloss De Bely Hans DF9PE
DL‐01005 RPB‐326 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2021 400 Ramburg Marco DD6FM
DL‐00996 RPB‐317 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2022 50 Burg Landeck Marco DD6FM
DL‐02340 BOB‐006 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2022 100 Burgruine Liebenstein Manfred DF6EX
DL‐04313 BOB‐085 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2022 150 Schloss Weihersberg Manfred  DF6EX
DL‐05330 BOB‐197 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2022 200 Landrichterschloss Parkstein Manfred DF6EX
DL‐02339 BOB‐005 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2022 250 Burgruine Leuchtenberg Manfred DF6EX
DL‐04000 BBN‐085 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2022 300 Schloss Stutensee Hans DF9PE
DL‐03029 NSB‐090 Annual COTA‐Hunter 2022 350 Schloss Holdenstedt Bernd DO1DAN
DL‐02828 BOB‐037 Annual COTA‐Activator 2021 10 Burg Wernberg Manfred DF6EX
DL‐00776 RPB‐097 Annual COTA‐Activator 2021 20 Burg Coraidelstein Hans DF9PE
DL‐01082 SAR‐010 Annual COTA‐Activator 2021 30 Burg Kirkel Hans  DF9PE
DL‐02830 BOB‐039 Annual COTA‐Activator 2021 40 Schloss Waldershof Manfred DF6EX
DL‐01167 SAX‐061 Annual COTA‐Activator 2021 50 Schloss Kuckuckstein Hans DF9PE
DL‐02243 SAB‐112 Annual COTA‐Activator 2021 60 Burg Apenburg Bernd DO1DAN
DL‐00947 RPB‐268 Annual COTA‐Activator 2021 70 Grafenschloss Hans DF9PE
DL‐00985/DL‐01001/ DL‐01006 RPB‐306 / RPB‐322 / RPB‐327 Annual COTA‐Activator 2021 80 Burg Anebos / Burg Münz / Reichsburg Trifels Marco DD6FM
DL‐04030 BRB‐035 Annual COTA‐Activator 2021 90 Hakeburg Jürgen DL2RUF
DL‐00907 RPB‐228 Annual COTA‐Activator 2021 100 Burg Namedy Hans DF9PE
DL‐00104 HBN‐029 Annual COTA‐Activator 2021 110 Burg Reifenberg Hans DF9PE
DL‐00683 RPB‐004 Annual COTA‐Activator 2021 120 Schloss Brohleck Hans  DF9PE
DL‐02521 SWB‐13038 Annual COTA‐Activator 2022 10 Schloss Neuschwanstein Markus DC7MF



DL‐00123 HBN‐048 Annual COTA‐Activator 2022 20 Burg Idstein Hans DF9PE
DL‐05270 FBN‐394 Annual COTA‐Activator 2022 30 Schloss Sophienreuth Hans DF9PE
DL‐00703 RPB‐024 Annual COTA‐Activator 2022 40 Hardenburg Hans  DF9PE
DL‐02338 BOB‐004 German Castle Award 100 Burgruine Flossenbürg Manfred DF6EX
DL‐03142 FBN‐314 German Castle Award 200 Burg Hohenberg Manfred DF6EX
DL‐02824 BOB‐033 German Castle Award 300 Burgruine Obermurach Manfred DF6EX
DL‐02815 BOB‐024 German Castle Award 400 Schloss Theuern Manfred DF6EX
DL‐03129 FBN‐301 German Castle Award 500 Burg Zwernitz Manfred DF6EX
DL‐02349 BOB‐015 German Castle Award 600 Schloss Friedenfels Manfred DF6EX
DL‐03141 FBN‐313 German Castle Award 700 Burgruine Rotes Schloss Manfred DF6EX
DL‐03804 BOB‐048 German Castle Award 800 Schloss Friedrichsburg Manfred DF6EX
DL‐02831 BOB‐040 German Castle Award 900 Schloss Prunn Manfred DF6EX
DL‐02346 BOB‐012 German Castle Award 1000 Burgruine Weissenstein Manfred DF6EX
DL‐02335 BOB‐001 German Castle Award 1100 Burg Falkenberg Manfred DF6EX
DL‐04947 BOB‐142 German Castle Award 1200 Schloss Wolframshof Manfred DF6EX
DL‐02348 BOB‐014 German Castle Award 1300 Schloss Fockenfeld Manfred DF6EX
DL‐04331 BOB‐103 German Castle Award 1400 Schloss Schwarzenfeld Manfred DF6EX
DL‐03805 BOB‐049 German Castle Award 1500 Burg Trausnitz im Tal Manfred  DF6EX
DL‐02340 BOB‐006 German Castle Award 1600 Burgruine Liebenstein Manfred DF6EX


